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Public Session Minutes

CALL TO ORDER

The meeting of the State Board of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors was called to
order by President James Valenti, at 9:03 a.m. at 124 Halsey Street, 3rd Floor, Union Conference
Room, Newark, New Jersey. All parties were duly notified of the time, date and place, with all
pertinent material being provided.

SUNSHINE LAW ANNOUNCEMENT

President Valenti read the statement required by Chapter 231, Laws of 1975 known as the Open
Public Meetings Act, and announced that notice of this meeting was prepared in the office of the
Board and mailed to the Secretary of State, the Newark Star-Ledger, Trenton Times, the Camden
Courier Post, Bergen Record, and the Atlantic City Press.

ROLL CALL

Present: James Cleary, PE/PLS Richard Smith, Jr., PLS
Barry Jones, PLS James Valenti, PE
Michael Kelly, PE

Absent: James Purcell, PE
Edward Vernick, PE

Others present: Michelle Albertson, Deputy Attorney General, Joanne Leone, Executive Director,
Joseph Grabowy, Senior Mgt. Assistant, staff members Yolanda Winston and Peggy Hinkley.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

None

APPEARANCES

10 am - Interview of Tyler Troast, PE Comity application #1974049 - canceled
11 am - Investigative inquiry pertaining to ENG-2016-02469 - canceled


http://www.njconsumeraffairs.gov/

REVIEW OF MINUTES

February 16, 2017 for review
ACTION: After reviewing the minutes of February 16, 2017, the Board, on a motion by BM

Jones, seconded by BM Kelly, voted to approve the minutes as presented. Motion carried.

REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
A General Report

ACTION: Nothing to report
B Incoming Correspondence

1 February 15, 2017
Mark Yanchuk, PE, AIA
Re: Clarification of N.J.A.C. 13:40-3.4 Release of Project Records

ACTION: After some discussion, the Board, on a motion by BM Jones, seconded by
BM Cleary, voted to send a letter advising that CAD files should be released as per the
regulation and to consider language in future contracts regarding types of documents to
be released to clients. Motion carried.

2 February 21, 2017
NCEES
Re: 2017 NCEES Surveying Education Award
ACTION: Duly noted.
3 February 28, 2017
Jerry Carter, NCEES CEO
Re: “NCEES Zone Meeting and Continuity Guidelines” for review prior to April
NE Zone meeting

ACTION: Duly noted.

C Outgoing Correspondence

ACTION: Nothing to report



COMMITTEE REPORTS

A Standing Committees:
l. Legislation Committee — No report.
1. Regulations / Sunset Committee — No report.
. NCEES Committee — No report.

IV.  Joint Committee — No report.

REVIEW OF APPLICATIONS AND CPC COURSES

A. Routine Licensure

ACTION: On a motion by BM Jones, seconded by BM Cleary, the Board unanimously voted to
approve the following applications as indicated:

Name Application #  Comity/Exam. Decision
Amin, Ravi 2069200 Exam. Take PE
Anurudran, Ganesan 2038994 Comity Grant License
Aslanian, Thomas 2069316 Exam. Take PE
Baldwin, Terry 1899586 Comity Grant License
Beachy, David 2059498 Comity Grant License
Beckner, Bryan 1963516 Comity Grant License
Cole, Thomas 2050710 Comity Grant License
Conner, Michael 2008327 Comity Grant License
Darmstatter, Michael 2077168 Exam. Take FLS & PLS
Dekker, Brian 2070617 Comity Grant License
Ditri, Antonio 1877492 Exam. Take PE
Dolinski, Walter 2089908 Exam. Take PE
Dos Santos, Richard 2068738 Exam. Take PE
Fitz Morris, James 1988371 Comity Grant License
Gallagher, Stephen 2053729 Comity Grant License
Gill, Daniel 2056433 Comity Grant License
Glashan, Luke 2066825 Exam. Take PE
Gramy, Mohammdreza 2051536 Comity Grant License
Gretina, Emma 2068035 Exam. Take PE
Haghpanah, Amir 2067096 Comity Grant License
Jain, Manik 2069248 Exam. Take PE
Kam, Jiun 2091717 Comity Grant License
Kelly, Vincent 2077402 Exam. Take PE
Kerschner, Philip 2090969 Comity Grant License
Kerstetter, Jacqueline 2070280 Exam. Take PE
Kildea, John 2092275 Comity Grant License



Kozielec, Sean
Lantzy, Kyle

Le, Bang Thanh
Leubner, Dale
Lopez, Gabriel
Molzon, Susan
Moore, Greg
Mundy, John
Ngan, Kevin
O'Malley, Edward
O'Shea, Heather
Palmay, Robert
Parker, Craig
Patel, Dattesh
Pearson, Sian
Pehnke, Kerry
Raymond, Joseph
Riaz, Mohammas Tahir
Rice, Eric

Roszko, Heather
Sadowski, Michael
Santone, Matthew
Schmidt, Andrew
Schmidt, Stephen
Schoo, Rilly
Schuller, Michael
Seaton, Alexander
Sheer, Michael
Smiley, Shayah
Sprowils, Joshua
Stern, Jason
Stuppard, Emmanuel
Theodosopoulos, Miltiadi
Thevenot, Toby
Token, Kevin
Vines, Assabur
Walsh, Stephen
Wolford, Dustin
Worden, James
Zuccarino, Christa

2088098
2020879
2059846
1661156
2085568
2066948
2087812
2045436
2070287
1019616
2073165
2062172
2021715
2055875
2061977
2067577
2059682
2083729
2068034
2068010
2066794
1698817
2085576
2067082
2073392
2085255
2068385
2068204
2067425
2088047
2079165
2069235
2088463
2094386
2004565
2058231
1998158
2091703
2085206
2068013

Comity Grant License

Comity Grant License
Exam. Take PE
Exam. Take PE
Comity Grant License
Exam. Take PE
Comity Grant License
Comity Grant License
Exam. Take PE
Comity Grant License
Exam. Take PE
Exam. Take FE & PE
Comity Grant License
Exam. Take PE
Exam. Take PE
Exam. Take PE
Exam. Take PE
Comity Grant License
Exam. Take PE
Exam. Take PE
Exam. Take PE
Exam. Take PE
Comity Grant License
Exam. Take PE
Comity Grant License
Comity Grant License
Exam. Take PE
Comity Grant License
Comity Grant License
Comity Grant License
Comity Grant License
Exam. Take PE
Comity Grant License
Comity Grant License
Comity Grant License
Exam. Take FE & PE, Deny Waiver of FE
Comity Grant License
Comity Grant License
Comity Grant License
Exam. Take PE

ACTION: On a motion by BM Jones, seconded by BM Cleary, the Board unanimously voted to
request additional information for the following applications as indicated:

Name

Bransky, Clint
Damis, Pierre
Golbert, Alexi
Larramendi, Katia
Nam, Yoon

Application #

2021675
2085921
2095579
2008133
2088010

Comity/Exam.

Exam.
Exam.
Comity
Exam.
Exam.



Patel, Kiranben 2050640 Exam.
Tewolde, Mahder 2022377 Exam.
B. Continuing Professional Competency Courses

ACTION: No courses submitted for review and approval.

C. Full Board Review
1. Daniel Ryan Gill, #2056433

ACTION: After some discussion, upon a motion by BM Cleary, seconded by BM Jones,
the Board unanimously voted to approve his application for license by comity.

2. John T. Hull, #2085205
ACTION: After some discussion, upon a motion by BM Kelly, seconded by BM Jones,
the Board unanimously voted to approve his application for license by comity.

D. Reinstatement

No applications submitted for review.

E. Certificates of Authorizations

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Jones, seconded by BM Kelly, the Board
unanimously voted to approve the following companies for Certificates of Authorization:

HOSS AND BROWN ENGINEERS, INC. EIC Layout LLC.
4910 Corporate Centre Drive — Ste 177 420 RTE46 E Ste 1
Lawrence KS 66047 Fairfield, NJ 07004
Application #2098014 Application #2098020
HMI Technical Solutions BRB Forensics, LLC
512 Township Line Rd 734 Amwell Road

Blue Bell, PA 19422 Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Application #2098426 Application #2099507
OLIVER SPRINKLER CO. INC JOHN HARE, RA, PE, PP, INC.
501 Feheley Drive 150 Bells Lake Rd.
King of Prussia, PA 19406 Turnersville, NJ 08012
Application #2099522 Application #2087776



KELLER ENGINEERS OF NEW JERSEY, LLC.
420 Allegheny Street

PO Box 61

Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

Application# 2096266

LOSCHA ENGIEERING OF IDAHO, PLLC.
201 N. Maple Grove Rd. — Ste 100

Boise, ID 83704-8370

Application# 2101144

SHAHEED A SMITH GEOSPATIAL, LLC.
432 Easton Road — Ste 3]

Warrington PA 18976

Application# 2086617

INFORMATIONAL /DISCUSSION ITEMS

BP Valenti led a discussion concerning proposed changes to the Board’s application process for
professional engineers, including: 1) the use of TOEFL as an objective measure of an applicant’s
ability to speak and write the English language; 2) the law exam; 3) the design requirement; and
4) Board-approved credentials evaluation providers.

CLOSED CASES
The Board closed the following cases:

1. William Birdsall, P.E. (ENG-2016-00180)
2. Andrew Frazell, P.E. (ENG-2016-00478)

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Seeing no one from the public present, BM Valenti proceeded to the next item on the agenda.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

On a motion by BM Cleary, seconded by BM Jones, the Board unanimously voted to go into
executive session for the purposes of reviewing the minutes and other items on the executive
agenda.

NEXT MEETINGS

April 20, 2017 Regular Meeting Union Room, 3rd Floor

May 18, 2017 Regular Meeting Union Room, 3rd Floor



ADJOURNMENT

On a motion by BM Kelly, seconded by BM Cleary, the Board unanimously voted to adjourn the
meeting at 2 p.m.

APPROVED BY:

James Valenti, PE Joanne Leone
Board President Executive Director



